

MIZORAM

00AA 628054

FORM 26 (See rule 4A) A F F I D A V I T

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the Returning Officer for election to the Mizoram Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 25-EAST TUIPUI (ST) Assembly Constituency (Name of the Constituency)

## PART-A

I, Shri Zoramthanga S/o Shri. Darphunga (L), aged 69 years, resident of Ramhlun Venglai, Aizawl, Mizoram (mention full postal address), candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

I am a candidate set up by <u>MIZO NATIONAL FRONT</u>(\*\* name of the political party)/\*\* am contesting as an Independent candidate (\*\* strike out whichever is not applicable) (Original copy attached).

No.... 4/11

R.Thangkanglova Advocate & Notary Public Aizawl, Mizoram

(ZORAMITHANDA)



#### FORM 26 (See rule 4A)



Affidavit to be filed by the candidate alongwith nomination paper before the returning officer for the election to desirable. Assembly name of the House) from 25. East Tupus (57)... Constituency (Name of the constituency)

DA Aiz	RAMTHANG BPHUNGAL MOL 796012 on, do hereby so	A Aged (mention full plemnly affirm a	, ** son/daughter/wing	fe of resident of Ramble ndidate at the abov r:-
(1) (2) (3) (4)	I am a candidathe political paout whichever is My name is econstituency army contact tele id (if any) is are	ate set up by  arty)/** am constant applicable enrolled in 1.1  and the state), at phone number(state).  anent Account 1	Mize National Frontesting as an Independent Areaul N-II (51) serial No. 449 in the s) is/are 0389-230520 , and my social months	nt candidate (** strik (Name of the Part No
SI. No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income-tax return has been filed	Income toy

(5) I am/am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:-

(i) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for

two years or more:-

(a)	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State	
(b)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	No . g/2010/US/477A/201/109-1PC R/W 13(1)(a)(b)(e)(d)(e) P.C Act. 1988
(c)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	Special Judge Aizer. No 9/20/0 4/5 447A/201/109-13/4/2013
(d)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	Special Fudge Court. ARal.
(e)	Date(s) on which the charges(s) was/were framed	1874/2013
(1)	Whether all or any of the proceedings(s) have been started by any Court(s) of score tent jurisdiction	₩.

(ii) the following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) bove:

& K	No.	
(a)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance	HIL
(b)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	NIL
(c)	Detail of Appeal(s)/ Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	NIL

(6) I have been/have not been convicted of any offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section(2)], or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the

following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

(a)	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	XIL
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	NIL
(c)	Punishment imposed	NIL
(d)	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	*//_

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

#### A. Details of movable assets:

ote: 2.

Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.

In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.

Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment

SI No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
(i)	Cash in hand					
(ii)	Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Insitutions, Non-	1-3/10/000 74/2059 RE 3-3-3000 2-301 No 10763616 80 2-1/akg	341. M 2/18556 3789 A 62383	NIL	*IL	MIL

98	each such deposit	T	T			1
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds debentures/shares and units in companies/ Mutual funds and others and the amount	#IL	MIL	HIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Saving, Insurance policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount	拟上	*WL	MIL	HIL	HIL
(v)	Personal Loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc., and other receivables from debtors and the amount		HIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vi)		2004 MZ-01B -0007 18 lakls Gypsy 2001 MZ01B 4274	ガル	HIL	HIL	NIL
GOON	and valuable thing(s) (give details of weight and value	Stakls.	1 reeklace 3 rings 4 earlops 154r. 18 1,50,000/	NIL	<i>~1</i> /	HIL
(viii)*	such as value of claims/interest	N/L	AUL	HIL	メル	HIL
(ix)	Gross Total Value	35 lakes	R 2/2383	NIL	NJL	AII

# B. Details of Immovable Assets:

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format

SI No	Description		Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
(i)	Agricultural Location(s) number(s)	Land Survey	55/92 SI 14/88 80 2045/76-5	bolon HIL bolon szikepter	champlas	NIL	POIL
	Area measurement	(total in	43 biglas	NIL	7.4 bigles	NIL	MIL

	acres)					
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	NIL	No	HIL	HIL
	Date of purchase interest case of self-acquired?	20/6/09 -1/12/04 25/6/2000	HIL	1-2-2005	HIL	HIL
	Cost of Land (in case, of purchase) at the	1,50,009- 1,25,009- 1,19,000/-	HIL	Ro 3,70,00g	HIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	HIL	HIL	*//L	HIL	HIL
	Approximate current market value	6 lakks	HIL	5 lakes	MIL	HIL
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey number(s)	17-3322 67-30 ADI-293 993 Kaledang	301072009 Rankley V.L.	NIL	*11	MIL
		. 51 bide	\$242.17 59 m.	MIL	MIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	Yes	HIL	HIL	NIL
	Date of purchase income case of self-acquired property	1-10/5/11 2 12/6/92	ALL	HIL	NIL	HIL
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase			HIL	HIL	NIL
UR OPPO	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Yes	Yes	HIL	HIL	NIL
200 300	Approximate current	95 lakks	80 Wds	HIL	HIL	HIL
(iii)	Considercial Building (methoding apartments) Location(s) - Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	HIL	HIL
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)		HIL	HIL	NIL	HIL
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)		HIL	HIL	HIL	HIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	ALL	HIL	HIL	HIL	HIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	XIL	おし	N/L	NIL	MIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase		HIL	HIL	NIL	HIL
	Any investment on the property by way of	244111	HIL	HIL	NIL	NIL

	development, construction etc.	HIL	NIL	MIL	MIL	MIL
	Approximate current market value					
(iv)	Residential Buildings (including A: apartments): 44 - Location(s) - Survey number(s)	4 293/98 dellang	301 92009 Ranhlun VL.	NIL	ZIL	MIL
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	802.03 SIH-	\$42.17 Sq m.	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	40554	2009n.	AIL	NIL	MIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	Yes	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	15.2- 92	HIL	NIL	MIL	HIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	1,40,000/-	HIL	HIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Yes	Jes	HIL	HIL	HIL
	Approximate current market value	95 Likes	80 lakks	HIL	HIL	NIL
v)	Others (such as interest in property)	AIL	NIL	NIL	HIL	HIL
vi)	Total of current market value of (i) to *(v) above	101 labilis	80 hade	NIL	カ1L	HIL

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and sovernment:
| Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

SI No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s) Name of the Bank or financial Institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	7HL	MIL	MIL	MIL	MIL
	Loan or dues to any other individuals/ entity other than mentioned above	KIL	NIL	NIL	HIL	HIL

	Name(s), Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	MIL	HIL	HIL	HIL	NIL
	Any other liability	NIL	MIL	MIL	MIL	NIL
	Grand total of liabilities	ALL	HIL	HIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	MIL	HIL	HIL	NIL	HIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	MIL	HIL	HIL	<b>み</b> ) L	AIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	MIL	HIL	HIL	MIL	HIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	MIL	HIL	HIL	HIL	MIL
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	刈し	HIL	HIL	NIL	ніГ
* 2/	Sincome Tax dues	XIL	HIL	HIL	MIL	HIL
2002	Wealth Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	HIL
33	Service Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
CONO 4	Manicipal/Property Tex dues	MIL	NIL	HIL	MIL	HIL
JE N	Any other dues	MIL	NIL	NIL	MIL	MIL
	my outer dues	MIL	HIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Grand total of all Government dues	N/L	HIL	HIL	MIL	MIL
(iv)	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending.	NIL	MIL	HIL	HIL	HIL

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self POLITICIAN

(b) Spouse GOUT SERVANT

(10) My educational qualification is as under:BA (HON). Manipur University. D. M. College. 1966

(Give details of highest school/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.)

#### PART B

# (11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

1		Name of Candidate	e		18th./Smt./Kum. ZORAMTHANGA				
2		Full postal address	s		Ravellua Venglai. Aizawl.				
3		Number and	The state of the s			11 Aiznes/ N-II (ST) Mizoram			
4		Name of the politi up the candidat 'Independent')			1	NHF			
5		(i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more			1.				
		(ii) Total number where the cou cognizance [other mentioned in item	rt(s) hav	ve taken	XIL				
9 * 450121740 * 0	200. 2002	Total Number of convicted and imprisonment for [except for offences sections (1), (2) or Appresentation of 3951]	f cases senter one year s referred (3) of se	r or more to in sub- ection 8 of	XIL				
80	3 /5/		PAN of	1	Year for wh last income return filed				
1 *	NON	(a) Candidate	MIL		MIL	NIL			
		(b) Spouse	NIL		MIL	HIL			
		(c) Dependents	MIL		HIL	NIL			
8		Details of Assets a	nd Liabilit	ties in Rup	ees	1 13:-			
		Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-I	Dependent-II	Dependent		
Α.		Moveable Assets (Total Value)	23/WWs		HIL	HIL	HIL		
В.		Immovable Asset							
	I.	Purchase Price of self-acquired immovable property	7,80,000/_	- AIL	3,70,000/	MIL	HIL		
	п.	Development/ construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if	30 /alds	32 lakhs	XIL	NIL	BIL		
		applicable)							
	III.	applicable) Approximate Current market price of -  (a) Self-acquired							

		Value) (b) Inherited assets (Total Value)	AIL	80 lakis	HIL	NIL	NIL
9		Liabilities	NIL	NIL	ガル	NIL	HIL
	(i)	Government dues (Total)	ALL	NIL	MIL	HIL	MIL
	(ii)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	AIL	HIL	HIL	HIL	NIL
10		Liabilities that are	ander dis	pute NIL			
	(i)	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	HIL	MIL
	(ii)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	MIL	NIL	ніш	HIL	HIL

hest educational qualification:

Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University the year in which the course was completed.)

#### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that:-

- (a) thee is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Azaw t	his the	04/4	day of	November	2013
--------------------	---------	------	--------	----------	------

DEPONENT

identified by me :-

C.MALSAWMTLUANGA Advocate Aizawl : Mizoram Notarial Registration

4/11/13

R.Thangkanglova Advocate & Notary Public Aizawl, Mizoram

#### ANNEXURE IX-B (CHAPTER V. PARA 5.12) 1' FORM - 2B

(SEE RULE 4)

Z-2 of 4u/12 12:56 1m. L.

#### NOMINATION PAPER

General Election to the Legislative Assembly	y of MIZORAM	State.

STRIKE OFF PART I OR PART II BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE

#### PART I

[To be used by candidate set up by recognized political party]

I nominate as a candidate for G	Assembly Cor	nstitueno	y. Candidate's name
20RAMTHANGA	Father's/mother	s/husbar	nd's name
DARPHUNGA(4) Hi	His	name is	entered at SI No 449
in Part No 8 of the electoral ro	li fora: Miz. a.v.	.M. PANATA	Assembly Constituency.
My name is LALSHNGPULT		and	it is entered at Sl. No27./
in Part No of the elec	toral roll for the	e .25	EAST TUIPUI
Assembly Constituency.			
			Signature of the Proposer
Date 5-11-2013			Signature of the Proposer

#### PART II

[To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognized political party]

We hereby nominate as candidate for General election to the Legislative Assembly from the
Candidate's name Father's/ mother's/ husband's name
His name is entered at Sl. No
We declare that we are electors of this Assembly Constituency and our names are entered in the electoral roll for this Assembly Constituency as indicated below and we append our signatures below in token of subscribing to this nomination:-

<sup>1</sup> Substitute by Notification No. SO 558(E), dt.9.8.1996

# PARTICULARS OF THE PROPOSERS AND THEIR SIGNATURES

61. No.	Electoral Rol Propose	No. of			2.11
•	Part No. of Electoral Roll	Sl. No. in that Part	Full Name	Signature	Date
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.					
9.					
10.					

N.B.: There should be ten electors of constituency as proposers.

#### PART III

I, the	candidate mentioned in Part I/Part II (Strike out which is not applicable) assent to this
	nation and hereby declare -
(a)	that I have completed
STRI	KE OUT b(i) OR b(ii) BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE
(b)	(i) that I am set up at this General election by the MNF
	party, which is recognized National Party/ State Party in this other
	symbol reserved for the above party be allotted to me.
	(ii) x that I am set up at this General election by the
	party, which is a registered-unrecognised political party/that I am contesting
	this General election as an independent candidate (Strike out which is not
	applicable) and that the symbols I have chosen, in order of preference are:-
	(i) (iii) (iii)
(c)	that my name and my father's/mother's/husband's name have been correctly spell out above in
(d)	that to the best of my knowledge and belief, I am qualified and not also disqualified for being chosen to fill the seat in the Legislative Assembly of this State.
	I further declare that I am a member of the
	Caste/tribe which is a scheduled
***	caste/tribe of the State of In relation to
	(area) in that State.
I als	o declare that I have not been, and shall not be,
	V
****	nominated as a candidate at the present general election/the bye-elections being held
	ultaneously, to the Legislative Assembly of
from	more than two Assembly Constituencies.
	5-11-2013 Signature of the Candidate
Date	6-11- 2013 Signature of the Candidate

N.B.: A "recognized political party" means a political party recognized by the Election Commission under the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968 in the State concerned.

<sup>\*</sup>Score out this paragraph, if not applicable

<sup>\*\*</sup>Score out the words not applicable.

#### PART III A

(To be filled by the candidate)

#### Whether the Candidate -

- (i) has been convicted
  - (a) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1); or
  - (b) for contravention of any law specified in sub-Section (2), of Section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951); or



(ii) has been convicted for any other offence(s) for which he has been sentenced to imprisonment for two years or more.

- (ii) Police Station(s) ...... District(s) ...... State(s) ......
- (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and brief description on the offence(s) for which he has been convicted ......
- (iv) Date(s) of conviction(s) .....
- (v) Court(s) which convicted the candidate .....
- (vi) Punishment(s) imposed [indicate period of imprisonment(s) and/or quantum of fine(s)]
- (vii) Date(s) of release from prison .....
- (viii) Was/were any appeal(s)/revision(s) filed against above conviction(s) ... Yes/No
- (ix) Date and particulars of appeal(s)/application(s) for revision filed ......
- (x) Name of the court(s) before which the appeal(s)/application(s) for revision filed
- (xi) Whether the said appeal(s)/application(s) for revision has/have been disposed of or is/are pending ......

Place 6-11-2013

Signature of the Candidate

#### PART IV

(To be filled by the Returning Officer)

Serial No. of nomination paper	6/11/13	
This nomination was delivered to m	e at my office at	12:86 pm (hour) on
Date		Returning Officer 6 · 11 ·
		25 - East Turpur (ST) A
	PART V	
Decision of Returning Officer Ac		Nomination Paper
I have examined this nomination paper in the People Act, 1951 and decide as follows		36 of the Representation of
Date		Returning Officer
(Perforation)		
	PART VI	
RECEIPT FOR NOMINATIO	N PAPER AND NOTICE	OF SCRUTINY
	person presenting the Nomir	
Serial No. of nomination paper	up for scrutiny at	andidate/proposer.
	The campia	Steer creey
		Returning Officer

<sup>\*</sup>Score out the word not applicable.

#### PART III FORM 'B'

# NOTICE AS TO NAME OF CANDIDATES SET UP BY THE POLITICAL PARTY (See paragraph 13 (b), (c) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968)

To,

6 17 1
from 25 East Tuper (Name of the
. (State/Union Territory) - seting up of

Sir.

In pursuance of paragraph 13 (b) (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) order, 1968, I hereby give notice on behalf of Mgo National Front (Party)

 that the person whose particulars are furnished in columns (2) and (4) below is the approved candidate of the party above named, and

(ii) the person whose particulars are mentioned in columns (5) to (7) below is the substitute candidate of the party, who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest, if the substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate at the ensuing general/bye election from this constituency:

Name of the Constituency	Name of the approved Candidate	Father's/Mother's/Hus band's Name of approved candidate	Postal address of approved Candidate	Name of the substitute Candidate who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest if substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate	Father's Mother's Hus band's name of Substitute candidate	Postal Address of Substitute candidate
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
25. East Tuipui	Koramhango	Barphunge (4)	Jansley Verglai, Mixorym.	N. 4.	N. A.	N. A.

*2.	The notice in form 'B' given earlier in favour of Shri/Smt./Sushi  ———————————————————————————————————
*3.	It is certified that each of the candidates whose name is mentioned obove is a merber of this political party and his name is duly borne on the rolls of members of this party
*(	Yours faithfully,  We bring 1444  (Name and signature of the authorized person of the party)
(Sea Place Date	Gen. Secretary i/c Election etc. M.N.F. Gen. Hars.
N.B.	<ol> <li>This must be delivered to the Returning Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.</li> </ol>
	2. Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer(s) mentioned above. No facsimile

signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc. of any office bearer shall be

4. Para 2 of the Form must be scored off, if not applicable, or must be properly filled,

accepted.

if applicable.

3. No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.

#### ANNEXURE – XXIII (CHAPTER – VII, PARA – 8.8 (p)) PART II FORM 'A'

COMMUNICATION WITH REGARD TO AUTHORISED PERSONS TO INTIMATE NAMES OF CANDIDATES SET UP BY RECOGNISED NATIONAL OR STATE POLITICAL PARTY OR REGISTERED UN-RECOGNISED POLITYCAL PARTY.

(See paragraph 13 (c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968)

To,	The Chief Electoral Officer,
	Mizorau (State/Union Territory)
4	The Returning Officer for the
25.E	AST Tur Pur (ST) 4/ Constituency.
Subject :	General Elections to MCA from (State/Union Territory) Allotment of Symbols – Authorisation of Persons to intimate names of Candidates.
Sir,	
allotment) o	In pursuance of paragraph 13 (c) (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (reservation a order, 1968, I hereby communicate that the following persons has/have been authorize

In pursuance of paragraph 13 (c) (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (reservation and allotment) order, 1968, I hereby communicate that the following persons has/have been authorized by the party, which is National Party/State Party in the state of Registered Un-recognised Party to intimate the names of the Candidates proposed to be set up by the party at the Election cited above.

Name of person authorized to send notice	Name of office held in the party	District(s)/Area(s) Constituency/constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised
1	2	- 3
1. M.S. DAWNG LIANA 2. 3.	General Secretary	AU Mizoram
<ul><li>4.</li><li>5.</li><li>6.</li></ul>		
7.		

<ol> <li>The specimen signature of the above mentioned person (s) so authorized are given below:-</li> </ol>
1. Specimen signatures of Shri M. S. DAWNG LIANA  (i) Month (ii) Month (iii) Moleculary
2. Specimen signatures of Shri/
(i) (iii) (iii)
3. Specimen signatures of Shri
(i) (iii) (iii)
Place : St. Nov. 2013; MIZORA  Date : 5th Nov. 2013; MIZORA  Date : Mgrs Aizarel Mizoram
N.B. (Seal of the Party)

This must be delivered to the Returning Officer and the Chief Electoral Officer not later than 3
p.m. on the last date for making nominations.

Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer(s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc. of any office bearer shall be accepted.

3. No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.

Section No. & Name: 1 Farkawn N	Vorth	District - CHAMPHAI PIN- 796320
Name : Lahunziri Husband's Khamlualthanga Name : 231 Age : 37 Sex : Female	Name : R.Lahrungula Father's Name : R.Chhuanthanga House No : 232 Age : 30 Sex : Male	Name : Hmingthansangi Husband's R.Lalnunpuis House No : 232 Age : 19 Sex : Female
Name : Elson Thansburgmans Fair DE Cure 22 Mar ED House No : 233 Age : 24 Sex : Male	Name : Lalzamvela Mother's Name : Lalchhhungi House No : 234 Age : 22 Sex : Male	Name : Latrinawmi Father's Sangliana (L) House No : 235 Age : 22 Sex : Female
865 MYT0085670 Nieme: ZH.Thanga Father's Name: Thrakthanga House No : 236 Age: 62 Sex:Male	Name : Latthakimi Husband's ZH.Thanga House No : 236 Age : 55 Sex : Female	Name: Lakempuii Father's ZH,Thangs House No: 236 Age: 32 Sex:Female
868 MYT0069647 Name : Latzirliana Father's Name : ZH.Thanga House No : 236 Age : 31 Sex : Male	Name : H.Laliantiuanga Father's Name : Lianthanga House No : 237 Age : 41 Sex : Male	Name : Latiankhuma Father's H.Latiantluanga House No : 237 Age : 24 Sex : Male
871 JOF0021477  Name: Latsangpula arther's Saldangveta same: Saldangveta touse No: 238 lige: 40 Sex:Male	Name: Zonunmawii Husband's Lalsangpula House No: 238 Age: 39 Sex: Female	873 CDN0046706  Name: R.Lairemfluenge Father's R.Liankunge House No: 239 Age: 35 Sex; Male
874 DSP0135178  lame : C.Lairemkimi lusband's R.Lairemfluanga lame : louse No : 239 ge : 29 Sex : Female	Name : Chunguka Father's Manghupa House No : 240 Age : 33 Sex : Male	Name: Phunlanhrea Father's Lengtinthanga House No: 241 Age: 31 Sex: Male
877 GT00520791	Name : Thewmianthenga Father's Name : Lianthanga House No : 243 Age : 37 Sex : Male	Name : Zadawii Husbend's F.Lalzabeta House No : 244 Age : 31 Sex : Female
880 YGS0033738 iame : Laihmachhuana afher's Thiahliana (L) iouse No : 245 ge : 47 Sex : Male	Name : Lairotluangi Father's Chhuannawra (L) House No : 246 Age : 23 Sex : Female	Name : Lalbiakvela Father's Khuahsanga (L) House No : 247 Age : 53 Sex : Male
883 MYT0057802  Name: Lalkhawmthangi Nusband's Lalbiakvela No: 247 Nge: 41 Sex:Female		

#### ANNEXURE 6.2 CHAPTER VI, PARA 22

# FORMAT FOR ISSUING CERTIFIED COPY OF EXTRACT FORM ELECTORAL ROLL (WITH PHOTOGRAPH)

OFFICE OF THE ELECTORAL REGISTRATION OFFICER 11 - Aizawl North II (ST) Assembly Constituency.

Dy. No. of the Application: 73

Date of Issue: 5.11.2013

EXTRACT FROM ELECTORAL ROLL OF 11 - AIZAWL NORTH II (ST)

(Assembly/Parliamentary Constituency) in the State of MIZORAM

PART NO. 8

Section No. 1 Ramhlun Venglai II, Aizawl, Pin No. 796012

(here print the complete detail of the Section including PIN code)

449 BPD0081141

Name: Zoramthanga

66

Father's Name:

Darphunga (L)

House No:

110

Age:

9

Sex : Male

Certified to be true extract from the electoral roll of the abovementioned constituency, revised w.r.t. 01.01.2013 as the qualifying date and as in force on the date of issue of this certificate.

Place: Aizawl Date: 5.11.2013

Prawl North

(ANGELA ZOTHANPUII)
Electoral Registration Officer,
11 – Aizawl North II (ST) A.C.

## OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AIZAWL DISTRICT : AIZAWL (JUDICIAL BRANCH)

REDG. NO 8063

## SCHEDULED TRIBE / CASTE CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that Shri/Smt_ZORAMTHANGA				THE REAL PROPERTY.
Son/Daughter of	DARPHUNGA (L)			
of Village/Town	RAMHLUN VENGLAI			
in District _AIZ	AWL	_ belongs to	MIZO (LUSHAI)	
which is recognize	ed as Scheduled Caste/Scheduled	Tribe under :-		

- 1. The Constitution (Union Territories) Scheduled Castes Order, 1951;
- 2. The Constitution (Union Territories) Scheduled Tribes Order, 1951;
- 3. The Constitution (Scheduled Tribes) Orders (Second) Amendment Act, 1991;
- 4. The Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Orders (Amendment) Act, 2002; and
- 5. The Constitution (Scheduled Tribes and Scheduled Castes) Orders (Amendment) Act, 2002.

Shri/Smt ZORAMTHANGA is an Ordinary resident of Village/Town RAMHLUN
VENGLAI of AIZAWL District of Mizoram.

Place : Aizawl

Date: 4-Nov-2013

Signature :

Name

: (ROLUNGMUANA)

Executive Magistrate Arzawl District, Arzawl

Courtitues of . 35- Fast miguri Assemsly M.N.F. officed Condidate ( A she AHT WAS A) Kordunde aug? grams forkforty Ensi tie to thirthir ous a, cheele ( MRB) Champhai Board - all to houng June James Mi Mi 42.62/46007P Sile dian Which after a churge offer the. Alection Commission of hard our 1 29 by 2282148007P. ON 2/A -: 2018206 Assembly Countrinsecy 95- Fact Funponi The AFRO

belong to SC/ST)

Security deposit (whether made)
Oath and affirmations (whether taken)

# Check list of documents in connection with filing of nomination

Name of Date ar	of constituency 25 - East - Tupw of the candidate Zoranthaga and time of filing nomination paper 12:36 Pm of nomination paper 2-2 9 6/11/13	6/11/13
SI.No.	Documents	Whether filed (Write Yes/No) {if there is any defect/ shortcoming in the documents, the same should be specified}
1	Affidavit in Form 26  (a) Whether all columns are filled up.	

	(a) Whether all columns are filled up.     (b) If not, which are blank column(s) ( Please specify):	Tes
	(c) Whether the affidavit is sworn before an Oath     Commissioner or Magistrate of First Class or     before a Notary Public.	Yes
2	Certified extract of electoral roll( when candidate is an elector of a different constituency)	Yes
3	Form A and B (applicable in the case of candidates set up by political parties)	40
4	Copy of cast certificates ( if the candidate claims to	19

The following documents which have not been filed should be filed as indicated below:

(a)	should be filed latest by		
anomin a mean	ntioned columns in the Affidavit in Affidavit will columns duly filled ailing which the nomination paper	d up before the c	commencement of continues
(c)	should be filed latest by	5	
Received.  Zera uses  (Signature of co	U		Carrier 6.11.13
	4/11/15 1: at pm.	1	Signature of RO/ARO Remining (Miscer 25-1 and Impunity 1) A/C <sub>2</sub>

N.B

6

- The affidavit in Form 26 and Forms A& B have to be filed latest by 3.00 P.M on the last date of filing nominations.
- The nomination paper will be rejected if a candidate fails to fill the blanks in Form 26 even after reminder by RO by the hour fixed for scrutiny of nomination paper.
- 3. Oath has to be taken after filing nomination paper and before the date fixed for scrutiny.
- 4. Certified extract of electoral roll can be filed up to the time of scrutiny.
- Security deposit should be made either before filing of nomination paper or at the time of filing of nomination paper. Therefore, there is no question of issuing notice for making the security deposit.

# Receipt

Assembly Constituency.	neral Election to Mizoram Legislative Assembly, 2013 from 25- East / mpm	Zoranthage on account of Security deposit for contesting	) only from	Received a sum of Rs. Soss/_ (Rupees Fine /koman) or
	1			3

Date : 69.1/. 2

Place: charpha

Returning Officer/ 6 :// //
Asst. Returning Officer,
Assembly Constituency

# FORM OF OATH OR AFFIRMATION

[Article 173 (A) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA]

(To be made by a candidate for election to the Legislature of a State)

date to fill a seat in the Legislative Assembly (* or Legislative Council) do swear in the name of the God/Solemnly affirm that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of India as by law established and that I will uphold the sovereignty and integrity of India.
Loracesleage (ZORAMTHANEA)
(ZORAMTHANGA)
(Signature and Name in block letters of the candidate)
Sworn in the name of God/Solemnly affirmed by Shri/Shrimati
Zovanthage at Ro office champhai (Place
) at
before me.
(Signature of authorised person)  (Name and Designation and Seal)

Returning Officer 25 - East Tuipur (ST) A/C

# (CERTIFICATE FOR RECEIPT OF OATH) (To be handed over to the candidate by the authorised person)

	45. East Turpur (ST) ArC1
Date	(Signature of Authorised Person)  Name Designation and Seal  (20744N MHW 14)
2013	
my office at/:orem (hour)	on
subscribed the oath/affirmation as required by	
for election to the Legislative Assembly (*	or Legislative Council) has made and
Certified that	(name) a candidate